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Date: April 29, 2022
To: Class Participants.... “Fun Factoids / Tidy Tidbits”

Hi Everyone,

We’re all part of this debut. I’ve presented pieces of this before, but this will be the first time from top to bottom. This note will
serve several purposes:

1) Let’s be sure you can open up my Keynote files. They will be sent in PDF format, so should pose no problems, no matter what
system you’re using.

2) 1 will be happy to send you one or more of the files shown in class if you want to review any or share them with others. Just list
them on your way out or send me an email request:

robertulrich121@gmail.com

3) | hope we’ll get to see the total factoids list, time permitting. But, | also want to make sure you get to hear YOUR favorites in
case we run short on time. The individual titles are laid out here in total, and then in a numbered list. At your leisure, and NOT
needed for Class #1, pick your favorite 5 and send me those numbers. I'll start counting up the totals as they come in, and will lay out
classes 2, 3, and 4 to insure we cover the most asked for requests !


mailto:robertulrich121@gmail.com

If a descriptive title leaves you confused, take a guess or ask me to better define it for you. Care to share one or two of YOUR
own favorites with the class ? Save them for the Q&A at the end of class, grab a mike, and let’s hear them !

Some may surprise you, all will educate you. Have some fun, and get set to bore your grandkids using MY favorite line.... “Hey,
did YOU know that........... 27

regards,

Buk

PS: If, after this review of the program, you’ve changed your mind, no problem. Just contact the curriculum chair to drop, as there
may be someone waiting in the wings to fill your seat.
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Here’s the one page full list; The numbered list follows it...same order....



HMS Cerberus: The 3-headed Guardian of Hell
The REAL First Eight Presidents

Phrygian Cap / the Sons of Liberty

Prison Ships - the Floating Death Holes
Implements of the Colonial Period
Weapons of the Colonial Period

The Art of John Trumbull

Washington’s Sword

What is a “Fasces”

The NYS “Oblong” meets CT’s “Cleaverhandle*
The “Lamentation” pose

The Society of the Cincinnati

Lincoln and the Emancipation Proclamation
Lincoln, on Washington

Michelangelo's ONLY Signed Work - why ?
The Michelangelo / Rockwell Connection
Ghiberti’s “Gates of Paradise” - why ?

The “Turtle”; the world’s first submarine
The Peace Symbol - why ?

Early Agriculture: “There Three Sisters”
The significance of DOR, “Date of Rank”
The Lafayette letter from Fishkill

Rt 9 Milestones; “the mail must go thru..”
History of the Hamilton Fish Family

Land Borders

The Rich and Wealthy: “New” vs “Old” Money
Origin of the word “ Sniper”

Symbolism on our Dollar Bill

Why is it called a Vaccine” ?

When is a Courthouse NOT a Courthouse

Is it really JUST 10 Commandments ?

Why Study History? - Memorable Quotes
Hessians: What and Why

Why a Monument to a Boot ?

Abraham Lincoln - on George Washington
Why do we say “2-bits” ?
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Fun-Factoids and

Tidy-Tidbits of History

The Battle of Bunker Hill - Wasn't

The Three T's: Tar, Tobacco, Turpentine
Meet General Washington’s War Horses
to “Toe the Line”

Thinking “QOut of the Box”

“Decimated” and “To Cross the Rubicon”
A “Pyrrhic Victory”

“Grid Iron” (a football field ?)

“Flash in the Pan”

“Lock, Stock, and Barrel”
Don’t Go Off “Half-Cocked”
Washington’s “Watchchain”

To be “Fired”

A “Windfall”

“The Cat’s Out of the Bag”

“Eating “High on the Hog”

“Bringing Home the Bacon”

“Chewing the Fat”

“Sleep Tight, Don’t let the Bed-Bug Bite”
To be “Quarantined”

To be in the “Limelight”

Why is “Love” ascorein Tennis ?

Why do we say “I'm Stumped” ?

What is meant by “ Spiking” a Cannon?
Why do we call wages a “salary” ?
Why do we call a sore a “buboe” ?
What does “Iron Clad” imply ?
Spackenkill - and those “Homicidal” Dutch



Fun-Factoids and Tidy-Tidbits of History

HMS Cerberus: The 3-headed Guardian of Hell
The REAL First Eight Presidents
Phrygian Cap / the Sons of Liberty
Prison Ships - the Floating Death Holes
Implements of the Colonial Period
Weapons of the Colonial Period
The Art of John Trumbull
Washington’s Sword
What is a “Fasces”
10 The NYS “Oblong” meets CT’s “Cleaverhandle”
11 The “Lamentation” pose
12 The Society of the Cincinnati
13 Lincoln and the Emancipation Proclamation
14 Lincoln — describing Washington
{15 Michelangelo's ONLY Signhed Work - and WHY
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16 The Michelangelo / Rockwell Connection

17 Ghiberti’s “Gates of Paradise” - Why ?

18 The “Turtle,” world’s first military submarine

19 The Peace Symbol - Why ?

20 Early Agriculture: “The Three Sisters”

21 The Significance of “DOR,” Date of Rank

22 The Lafayette Letter

23 Rt 9 Milestone Markers (“ The mail must be paid”)



24
25
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27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

The History of the Hamilton Fish Family
Land Borders...

Rich people: “New $$3$” vs “Old $$$”
Origin of the Word “Sniper”

Our $1 Bill and its Symbolisms

Why do we call it a “Vaccine” ?

When a Courthouse is NOT a Courthouse
Hesslans: What and Why ?

Why a Monument to a Boot ?

Santa Clause was a gift from the Dutch
Decimated” and “To Cross the Rubicon”

35 “Toe the Line”

36 “Pyrrhic Victory”

37 “Grid Iron” (football field)
38 “Flash in the Pan”

39 “Lock, Stock, and Barrel”

40 Don’t Go Off “Half-Cocked”
41 Washington’s “Watchchain”
42 To be “Fired”

43 A “Windfall”

44 “The Cat’s out of the bag”
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45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
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58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

Eating “High on the Hog”

To “Bring Home the Bacon”

To “Chew the Fat”

Sleep Tight; Don’t Let the Bed Bug Bite
To be on there “Limelight”

To be “Quarantined”

Why Is “Love” a score in tennis ?

What it means “to be stumped”

What is “spiking” a cannon ?

Is 1t really only TEN Commandments ?
Why study history? Memorable Quotes
Why say “2-bits” for a quarter ?

The Battle of Bunker Hill — WASN'T |
The Three T's: Tar, Tobacco, Turpentine
Thinking “Out of the Box”

Meet General Washington’s War Horses
Why do we say “OK” ?

Why do we call wages a “salary” ?

Why do we call a sore a “buboe” ?
What does “Iron Clad” imply ?
Spackenkill - and those “Homicidal” Dutch



